
13.12.87. Leukerbad           Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 51/54 
course setters: Raimund Berger AUT/ 
started: 93 
finished: 25 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  45.61 49.02    94.63  (14) 
  2. Camila Nilsson  SWE  45.98 48.69    94.67  (11) 
  3. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa  SPA  45.77 49.05    94.82  (  3) 
 
  4. Anni Kronbichler   AUT  45.55 49.73    95.28  (  2) 
 
  5. Roswitha Steiner   AUT   45.45 50.23    95.68  (  4) 
  6. Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI  46.45 49.32    95.77  (  6) 
  7. Dorota Mogore   FRA  47.00 48.80    95.80  (  1) 
 
  8. Anita Wachter  AUT  46.66 49.82    96.48  (16) 
  9. Christelle Guignard FRA  47.37 49.29    96.66  (28) 
10. Christine von Gruenigen SUI  46.39 50.34    96.73  (15) 
11. Manuela Ruef  AUT  47.30 49.61    96.91  (29) 
12. Brigitte Oertli  SUI  46.58 50.35    96.93  (  9) 
 
13. Monika Aeijae  SWE  47.41 50.64    98.05  (27) 
14. Patricia Chauvet  FRA  47.85 50.34    98.19  (47) 
 
15. Lucia Mezhdihradska TCH  48.18 50.86    99.04  (41) 
 
16. Kristina Andersson  SWE  48.90 50.99    99.89  (34) 
17. Karen Percy  CND  48.87 51.21  100.09  (53) 
18. Michaela Gerg  FRG  48.62 51.83  100.45  (19) 
19. Diann Roffe  USA  49.22 51.24  100.46  (63) 
20. Heidi Ehrenroth  FIN  49.40 51.25  100.65  (58) 
21. Jolanda Kindle  LIE  49.51 51.48  100.99  (59)  
22. Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT  49.20 51.80  101.00  (50) 



23. Katarzyna Szafranska POL  49.25 51.78  101.03  (73) 
24. Beth Madsen  USA  49.31 51.82  101.13  (42) 
 
25. Barbara Sadleder  AUT  49.41 53.48  102.89  (60)  
 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Mateja Svet   YUG (  5) 
Monika Maierhofer  AUT (  8) 
Vreni Schneider  SUI (12) 
Malgolzata Mogore   FRA (13)  
Michela Figini   SUI (18) 
Paoletta Magoni-Sforza ITA  (20) 
Claudia Strobl   AUT (21) 
Ulrike Maier   AUT (23) 
Adelheid Gapp  AUT (24) 
Nadia Bonfini   ITA (25) 
Mojca Dezman  YUG (30) 
Veronika Sarec  YUG (33) 
Ludmila Milanova  TCH (35) 
Kathis Glasser-Bjoerner SWE (36) 

 
DNF(2): 

Brigitte Gadient  SUI (10) (1st run:  4 – 45.69)  
Christa Kinshoffer  FRG (26) (1st run:  7 – 46.33)  
Karin Buder   AUT (  7) (1st run:10 – 46.55)  
Cecilia Lucco   ITA (54) (1st run:18 – 48.14)  
Lenka Kebrlova  TCH (22) (1st run:26 – 49,30)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Raimund Berger AUT 1st run 51                              2nd run 54 
 
 
  1. Roswitha Steiner  AUT  45.45 (  4)  1. Camila Nilsson SWE 48.69 (10) 
  2. Anni Kronbichler  AUT 45.55 (  2)  2. Dorota Mogore  FRA 48.80 (  3) 
  3. Ida Ladstaetter  AUT 45.61 (14)  3. Ida Ladstaetter  AUT 49.02 (13) 
  4. Brigitte Gadient SUI 45.69 (10) 4. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 49.05 (11) 
  5. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 45.77 (  3) 
  6. Camila Nilsson SWE 45.98 (11)  5. Chris. Guignard FRA 49.29 (  1) 
      6. C. Schmidhauser  SUI 49.32 (  7) 
  7. Christa Kinshoffer FRG 46.33 (26)  
  8. Ch. von Gruenigen SUI 46.39 (15)  7. Manuela Ruef AUT 49.61 (  2) 
  9. C. Schmidhauser  SUI 46.45 (  6)  8. Anni Kronbichler  AUT 49.73 (14) 
10. Karin Buder AUT 46.55 (  7) 9. Anita Wachter AUT 49.82 (  4) 
11. Brigitte Oertli SUI 46.58 (  9) 
12. Anita Wachter AUT 46.66 (16)  10. Roswitha Steiner  AUT  50.23 (15) 
      11. Patricia Chauvet FRA  (17) 
13. Dorota Mogore  FRA 47.00 (  1)  and Ch.von Gruenigen SUI 50.34 (  8) 
      13. Brigitte Oertli SUI 50.35 (  5) 
14. Manuela Ruef AUT 47.30 (29) 
15. Chris. Guignard FRA 47.37 (28)  14. Monika Aeijae SWE 50.64 (16) 
16. Monika Aeijae SWE 47.41 (27)  15. L. Mezhdihradska TCH 50.86 (19) 
      16. K. Andersson  SWE 50.99 (22) 
17. Patricia Chauvet FRA 47.85 (47)  17. Karen Percy CND 51.21 (21) 
18. Cecilia Lucco ITA 48.14 (54) 18. Diann Roffe USA 51.24 (24) 
19. L. Mezhdihradska TCH 48.18 (41)  19. Heidi Ehrenroth FIN 51.25 (28) 
      20. Jolanda Kindle LIE 51.48 (30) 
20. Michaela Gerg FRG 48.62 (19) 
21. Karen Percy CND 48.87 (53)  21. K. Szafranska POL 51.78 (25) 
22. K. Andersson  SWE 48.90 (34)  22. I. Salvenmoser AUT 51.80 (23) 
      23. Beth Madsen USA 51.82 (27) 
23. I. Salvenmoser AUT 49.20 (50)  24. Michaela Gerg FRG 51.83 (20) 
24. Diann Roffe USA 49.22 (63) 
25. K. Szafranska POL 49.25 (73) 
26. Lenka Kebrlova TCH 49,30 (22) 
27. Beth Madsen USA 49.31 (42)  25. Barbara Sadleder AUT 53.48 (29) 
28. Heidi Ehrenroth FIN 49.40 (58) 
29. Barbara Sadleder AUT 49.41 (60)  
30. Jolanda Kindle LIE 49.51 (59) 
 
DNQ: 

35. Maria Walliser SUI 50.20 (17) 
36. Katra Zajc  YUG 50.29 (71) 
37. Petra Kronberger AUT 50.35 (43) 
38. Katjusa Pusnik YUG 50.36 (86) 
39. Miryam Vogt FRG 50.37 (61) 



 
            split-time 1: 
 
 
  1. Brigitte Gadient  SUI  21.99  (10) 
  2. Roswitha Steiner   AUT   22.11  (14) 
  3. Anita Wachter  AUT  22.13  (16) 
  4. Blanca Ochoa   SPA  22.14  (  3) 
  5. Camila Nilsson  SWE  22.23  (11) 
  6. Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  22.30  (14)  
  7. Christine von Gruenigen SUI  22.33  (15) 
  8. Christa Kinshoffer  FRG  22,40  (26) 
  9. Karin Buder  AUT  22.43  (  7) 
10. Anni Kronbichler   AUT  22.44  (  2) 
 
 
               finish 1: 
 
 
  1. Anni Kronbichler   AUT  23.11  (  2) 
 
  2. Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  23.31  (14) 
  3. Roswitha Steiner   AUT   23.34  (  4) 
 
  4. Blanca Ochoa   SPA  23.63  (  3) 
  5. Brigitte Gadient  SUI  23.70  (10) 
  6. Camila Nilsson  SWE  23.75  (11) 
 
  7. Christa Kinshoffer  FRG  23.93  (26) 
 
 
           split-time 2: 
 
 
  1. Blanca Ochoa   SPA  21.54  (11) 
  2. Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  21.56  (13) 
  3. Camila Nilsson  SWE  21.62  (10) 
  4. Dorota Mogore   FRA  21.74  (  3) 
  5. Anni Kronbichler   AUT  21.85  (14) 
  6. Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI  21.94  (  7) 
  7. Heidi Ehrenroth  FIN  22.02  (28! 
  8. Christelle Guignard FRA  22.04  (  1) 
  9. Anita Wachter  AUT  22.05  (  4) 
10. Manuela Ruef  AUT  22.06  (  2) 
 
 



               finish 2: 
 
 
  1. Dorota Mogore   FRA  27.06  (  3) 
  2. Camila Nilsson  SWE  27.08  (10) 
 
  3. Christelle Guignard FRA  27.25  (  1) 
  4. Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI  27.38  (  7) 
  5. Ida Ladstaetter   AUT  27.46  (13)  
  6. Blanca Ochoa   SPA  27.51  (11) 
  7. Manuela Ruef  AUT  27.55  (  2) 
 
  8. Anita Wachter  AUT  27.77  (  4) 
  9. Anni Kronbichler   AUT  27.88  (14) 
10. Roswitha Steiner   AUT   27.91  (15) 
 
 
 


